### 505911266 02/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5957983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID E. ZEMBOWER	02/23/2004
DAVID A. EIZNHAMER	01/29/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANGION BIOMEDICA CORP.
Street Address:	14 BOND STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	GREAT NECK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11021

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11024615

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2005370-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA M. D'AMATO
SIGNATURE:	/Erica M. D'Amato/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2005370\_0008\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2005370\_0008\_Assignment#page2.tif source=2005370\_0008\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505911266 REEL: 051788 FRAME: 0036

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned **David E. Zembower** of La Grange, IL, **David A. Eiznhamer** of Bloomingdale, IL, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to ANGION BIOMEDICA CORP., having a place of business at 14 Bond Street, Suite 100, Great Neck, NY 11021, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SMALL MOLECULE MODULATORS OF HEPATOCYTE GROWTH FACTOR (SCATTER FACTOR) ACTIVITY" filed December 18, 2003, and given serial number 10/740,708, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

U.S.S.N. 10/407,708 3641559 1.DOC Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 2005370-0002

PATENT REEL: 051788 FRAME: 0037

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reto set my hand and set this 23 cd day of	f February, 2004.
	(	David E Tembower
STATE OF Throis	SS.	
Before me this <u>131</u> David E. Zembower known to m	day of February ne to be the person who nat he/she executed the	, 2004, personally appeared ose name is subscribed to the foregoing same as his/her free act and deed for the
"OFFICIAL SEAL" PORTE OFFICIAL SEAL" PRINCE DIANE WAWRONOWICZ STRUTE OF COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/23/07 [Notary's Seal Here]	NOTARY PU My Commi	ission Expires: 4-23-07
in witness whereof, I he	ereto set my hand and s this day or	seal at, of, 2004.
		David A. Eiznhamer
STATE OF		
Before me this  David A. Eiznhamer known to a Assignment and acknowledged the purposes therein contained.	day of ne to be the person who nat he/she executed the	, 2004, personally appeared nose name is subscribed to the foregoing a same as his/her free act and deed for the
	NOTARY PU	JBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Comm	nission Expires:
U.S.S.N. 10/740,708 3641559_1.DOC	Page 2 of 2	Attorney Docket No.: 2005370-0002

PATENT REEL: 051788 FRAME: 0038

	tms	day of	, 2004.
		Dav	id E. Zembower
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF		SS. -	
Before me this	day of	, 2004	, personally appeared
David E. Zembower know. Assignment and acknowled purposes therein contained.	n to me to be the ged that he/she ex	person whose name as	e is subscribed to the foregoing his/her free act and deed for the
	,	NOTARY PUBLIC	
[Notary's Seal Here]		My Commission E	xpires:
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I hereto set my this	hand and seal at day ofan	Woodridge, vary, 2004.
IN WITNESS WHEREON	F, I hereto set my this this	C	mil + Eigelan
<b></b>	F, I hereto set my this 29	C	
STATE OF Illinois		C	mil + Eigelon
STATE OF Illinois		Dav	mil + Eigelon
STATE OF <u>Illinsis</u> COUNTY OF <u>Du la g</u> Before me this <u>25</u> David A. Eiznhamer know	day of <u>Ja</u> n to me to be the	Dav Dav SS. Muary, 2004 person whose name	id A. Eiznhamer  personally appeared is subscribed to the foregoing
STATE OF Jinois  COUNTY OF Du la 9  Before me this 2  David A. Eiznhamer know  Assignment and acknowled purposes therein contained.  CHECIAL KRISTINE A	day of <u>Ja</u> n to me to be the ged that he/she ex SEAL GRZYB	Day  SS.  Muary, 2004  person whose name assecuted the same as	id A. Eiznhamer  , personally appeared e is subscribed to the foregoing his/her free act and deed for the fore
STATE OF	day of <u>Ja</u> n to me to be the ged that he/she ex SEAL GRZYB ATE OF ILLINOIS	Day  SS.  Muary, 2004  person whose name assecuted the same as	id A. Eiznhamer  personally appeared is subscribed to the foregoing his/her free act and deed for the

3641559\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 02/11/2020** 

**PATENT REEL: 051788 FRAME: 0039**